

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES (rounded dollars)

**FY 2016-17**

Business Month	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	Cummulative	Year End Project	17-18 Projection	
Distribution Month	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Total	Total	Total	
State Share Dist. - 01	\$1,013,014	\$1,674,984	\$1,111,426	\$1,057,829	\$1,092,721	\$981,014	\$964,115	\$1,187,167	\$1,101,284	\$1,064,339	\$1,257,969	\$1,179,002	\$13,684,865	\$13,684,865.40	\$14,095,411	
Municipal GRT Dist. - 01	\$1,197,229	\$1,720,369	\$1,310,818	\$1,245,796	\$1,263,507	\$1,167,400	\$1,142,112	\$1,403,868	\$1,307,634	\$1,248,931	\$1,492,028	\$1,381,269	\$15,880,962	\$15,880,962.19	\$16,357,391	
Infrastructure Dist. - 01	\$99,782	\$170,410	\$109,862	\$104,561	\$107,540	\$96,483	\$95,120	\$116,811	\$108,715	\$103,912	\$124,034	\$114,952	\$1,352,180	\$1,352,179.87	\$1,392,745	
2nd 1/8 Infrastructure - 29	\$99,782	\$170,410	\$109,862	\$104,561	\$107,540	\$96,483	\$95,120	\$116,811	\$108,715	\$103,912	\$124,034	\$114,952	\$1,352,180	\$1,352,179.86	\$1,392,745	
Environmental Dist. - 24	\$49,884	\$85,204	\$54,932	\$52,281	\$53,767	\$48,238	\$47,559	\$58,400	\$54,402	\$51,947	\$62,018	\$57,484	\$676,117	\$676,116.78	\$696,400	
Capital Outlay GRT - 02	\$186,798	\$15,195	\$198,763	\$187,559	\$176,236	\$189,810	\$178,847	\$220,884	\$205,611	\$196,496	\$235,746	\$216,900	\$2,208,844	\$2,208,844.03	\$2,275,109	
Interstate Telecom - 01	\$890	\$941	\$744	\$657	\$2,945	\$731	\$703	\$711	\$653	\$842	\$734	\$724	\$11,273	\$11,273.37	\$11,612	
Muni Share Compensating - 01	\$7,394	\$585	\$7,884	\$7,426	\$7,017	\$7,561	\$7,122	\$8,725	\$8,123	\$7,833	\$9,286	\$8,632	\$87,588	\$87,588.17	\$90,216	
<b>Total Distribution</b>	<b>\$2,654,771</b>	<b>\$3,838,099</b>	<b>\$2,904,291</b>	<b>\$2,760,669</b>	<b>\$2,811,273</b>	<b>\$2,587,720</b>	<b>\$2,530,699</b>	<b>\$3,113,376</b>	<b>\$2,895,137</b>	<b>\$2,778,212</b>	<b>\$3,305,848</b>	<b>\$3,073,916</b>	<b>\$35,254,010</b>	<b>\$35,254,010</b>	<b>\$36,311,630</b>	
Percent + (-) Last YTD	-17.64%	-11.43%	-23.95%	-27.69%	-26.55%	-26.70%	-25.83%	-24.00%	-22.44%	-21.32%	-19.35%	-17.63%				
\$ Amount + (-) Last YTD	-\$568,675	-\$837,692	-\$2,959,034	-\$4,656,327	-\$5,411,830	-\$6,396,411	-\$6,995,662	-\$7,328,330	-\$7,548,445	-\$7,825,672	-\$7,719,214	-\$7,547,681				
Required Annual Total	\$36,536,550													Required to Meet Budget*		
Required Monthly Aver.	\$3,044,713													\$1,282,540		
Projected O/U Budget	-\$4,679,296	\$2,420,668	\$1,052,093	-\$63,060	-\$610,703	-\$1,422,904	-\$2,100,798	-\$1,735,204	-\$1,741,838	-\$1,887,455	-\$1,430,993	-\$1,282,540				
Percent + (-) Budget	-12.81%	6.63%	2.88%	-0.17%	-1.67%	-3.89%	-5.75%	-4.75%	-4.77%	-5.17%	-3.92%	-3.51%				
Returns	1,636	2,048	1,681	1,790	2,134	1,536	1,775	2,080	1,898	1,625	2,072	1,916				

**FY 2015-16**

Business Month	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	Cummulative
Distribution Month	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	June	Total	
State Share Dist.	1,225,898	1,559,333	1,905,247	1,697,358	1,356,801	1,360,376	1,189,670	1,318,258	1,189,890	1,178,560	1,225,923	1,108,599	\$16,315,914
Municipal GRT Dist.	1,452,372	1,850,575	2,265,613	2,008,298	1,606,506	1,608,211	1,414,367	1,551,314	1,403,895	1,378,589	1,441,873	1,310,583	\$19,292,197
Infrastructure Dist.	120,955	153,742	188,030	167,439	133,682	133,957	117,154	128,520	116,378	116,209	119,948	109,112	\$1,605,126
2nd 1/8 Infrastructure	120,955	153,742	188,030	167,439	133,682	133,957	117,154	128,520	116,378	116,209	119,948	109,112	\$1,605,126
Environmental Dist.	60,474	76,870	94,014	83,715	66,859	66,978	58,575	64,258	58,188	58,105	60,001	54,554	\$802,591
Capital Outlay GRT	227,509	293,416	361,034	312,524	252,297	251,708	227,517	249,330	224,950	202,844	226,528	205,606	\$3,035,263
Interstate Telecom	1,152	1,134	1,148	1,376	1,159	1,379	1,184	1,080	1,269	1,061	839	916	\$13,697
Muni Share Compensating	14,131	18,303	22,518	19,812	15,789	15,735	4,328	4,764	4,304	3,862	4,330	3,902	\$131,778
<b>Total Distribution</b>	<b>3,223,447</b>	<b>4,107,115</b>	<b>5,025,634</b>	<b>4,457,962</b>	<b>3,566,776</b>	<b>3,572,301</b>	<b>3,129,950</b>	<b>3,446,044</b>	<b>3,115,251</b>	<b>3,055,439</b>	<b>3,199,390</b>	<b>2,902,383</b>	<b>\$42,801,691</b>
YTD Total	3,223,447	7,330,561	12,356,195	16,814,157	20,380,933	23,953,234	27,083,184	30,529,228	33,644,479	36,699,918	39,899,308	42,801,691	
Returns	1,740	1,979	1,859	1,809	1,935	1,721	1,694	2,276	1,855	1,678	2,017	1,799	

**FY 2014-15**

Business Month	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	Cummulative
Distribution Month	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Total
State Share Dist.	1,336,374	1,445,590	1,406,483	1,469,218	1,367,536	1,495,285	1,416,998	1,681,421	1,446,558	1,386,859	1,524,975	1,443,150	\$17,420,447
Municipal GRT Dist.	1,575,793	1,709,685	1,662,082	1,734,074	1,615,903	1,771,520	1,679,315	1,989,178	1,703,326	1,643,485	1,801,881	1,709,420	\$20,595,660
Infrastructure Dist.	131,246	142,488	138,725	144,588	134,379	147,436	139,657	165,371	141,600	136,661	149,821	142,132	\$1,714,104
2nd 1/8 Infrastructure	131,246	142,488	138,725	144,588	134,379	147,436	139,657	165,371	141,600	136,661	149,821	142,132	\$1,714,104
Environmental Dist.	65,794	71,243	69,360	72,294	67,306	73,707	69,821	82,681	70,788	68,328	74,910	71,061	\$857,292
Capital Outlay GRT	243,300	266,816	257,497	270,018	252,544	278,282	264,866	314,306	269,156	259,415	284,491	269,911	\$3,230,600
Interstate Telecom	1,342	1,490	1,524	1,038	1,211	1,010	1,296	951	1,251	1,176	1,239	1,136	\$14,662
Muni Share Compensating	14,295	15,473	14,844	15,704	14,709	16,228	22,247	26,418	22,759	21,607	23,966	22,719	\$230,968
<b>Total Distribution</b>	<b>3,499,391</b>	<b>3,795,272</b>	<b>3,689,238</b>	<b>3,851,522</b>	<b>3,587,967</b>	<b>3,930,902</b>	<b>3,733,857</b>	<b>4,425,695</b>	<b>3,797,038</b>	<b>3,654,192</b>	<b>4,011,102</b>	<b>3,801,660</b>	<b>\$45,777,837</b>
YTD Total	3,499,391	7,294,663	10,983,901	14,835,423	18,423,390	22,354,292	26,088,150	30,513,845	34,310,883	37,965,075	41,976,177	45,777,837	
Returns	1,721	1,585	1,553	1,801	3,066	1,646	1,653	1,963	1,565	1,807	1,773	1,854	